
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 1 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 24-00649             Agenda Date: 8/13/2024 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

First Amendment to the Family Violence Prevention Services Act (FVPSA) Grant Contract 
23FVP17 
 
Presenter: 
Claudia Tuck, 352-231-0058 
 
Description: 
First Amendment to the FVPSA Grant contract in the amount of $127,572.00 for the Office of Victim 
Services and Rape Crisis Center to support 24 hour in person services in Alachua, Bradford, and 
Union counties for the period of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025.   

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve the grant contract and authorize the Chair to sign it.   
 
Prior Board Motions: 
n/a 
 
Fiscal Note:  
Revenue 231.29.2970.331.6900 and various expense accounts 231.29.2970.569.XX.XX project 
3252901 - $127,572 
 

Strategic Guide: 
Social and Economic Opportunity 

Background: 
 FVPSA grant funds are used to fund services for crime victims like advocacy, counseling, court 
accompaniment, and assistance with various other needs like temporary housing and relocation 
expenses.  FVPSA grant funds will be budgeted for training, emergency hotel stays, advertising, 
general supplies, and salary and fringe benefit expenses for Victim Advocate Counselors.    


